## CAL SAILING CLUB RELEASE OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT—UNDER 18

Name of Event:	_ Date:
Name of Under-18 Participant:	Age: years old
Address:	Phone:
City, State, Zip	Date of Birth:
I,	ed above as participant, and I acknowledge participate in the above-referenced

In consideration of my child/ward being permitted to participate in a Cal Sailing Club activity, I HEREBY AGREE TO ASSUME ANY AND ALL RISK OF INJURY OR DEATH, and all risk to or loss of property arising out of my child/ward's participation in this joint Cal Sailing Club and City of Berkeley activity.

In consideration of my child/ward being able to participate in a Cal Sailing Club and City of Berkeley activity, I further agree to RELEASE FROM LIABILITY AND TO INDEMNIFY Cal Sailing Club and the City of Berkeley, their officers, directors, agents, employees, assigns, successors or lessors for any damage, theft, loss, injury, death to my child/ward or to any person or personal property, whether caused by their NEGLIGENCE or for any other reason, in any way connected with my child/ward's participation in Cal Sailing Club or City of Berkeley's activity or related activity.

I the undersigned have carefully read and understood this agreement and all of its terms. I understand that this is a RELEASE OF LIABILITY which could legally PREVENT me from filing suit or making any other legal claim for damages in the event of my child/ward's death or injury. I nevertheless enter this agreement freely and voluntarily agree that it is binding upon me, my child/ward, my child/ward's parents and/or guardians, and all of our heirs, assigns and legal representatives. I also hereby give permission to use, reprint, and reproduce any photographs or video taken of me and my child/ward and any written material supplied by me or my child/ward in the form of evaluations, during this Cal Sailing Club and City of Berkeley activity.

Dated:

(Parent or Guardian Signature)

THIS IS A LIABILITY RELEASE
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING